
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 382,339 382,339 9.40 9.40
    Deplaned 385,084 385,084 9.75 9.75
    Total 767,423 767,423 9.58 9.58

 Charter
    Enplaned 757 757 62.80 62.80
    Deplaned 750 750 77.30 77.30
    Total 1,507 1,507 69.71 69.71

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 383,096 383,096 9.48 9.48
    Deplaned 385,834 385,834 9.83 9.83
    Total 768,930 768,930 9.65 9.65

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 349,740 349,740 83.90 83.90
    Deplaned 378,055 378,055 10.80 10.80
    Total 727,795 727,795 36.96 36.96

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 8,806,676 8,806,676 9.26 9.26
    Deplaned 6,629,673 6,629,673 -7.84 -7.84
    Charter 3,215 3,215 -88.67 -88.67
    Total 15,439,564 15,439,564 1.03 1.03

16,167,359 16,167,359 2.24 2.24
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 8,241 8,241 5.33 5.33
    Air Taxi 628 628 -53.93 -53.93
    Civil Itinerant 233 233 -24.35 -24.35
    Civil Local 0 0 0.00 0.00
    Military 23 23 -61.02 -61.02
    Total 9,125 9,125 -4.49 -4.49

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 2 2 100.00 100.00
    Air Taxi 1,066 1,066 -7.30 -7.30
    Civil Itinerant 2,862 2,862 6.67 6.67
    Civil Local 1,259 1,259 -2.85 -2.85
    Military 53 53 -53.51 -53.51
    Total 5,242 5,242 -0.02 -0.02

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Jan-16

% Change from 2015



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Jan-16

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 718 718 0.2% 0.2% 649 649 0.2% 0.2% 10.6% 10.6%
Alaska Alaska 3,974 3,974 1.0% 1.0% 3,580 3,580 1.0% 1.0% 11.0% 11.0%
American American 66,527 66,527 17.4% 17.4% 32,668 32,668 9.3% 9.3% 103.6% 103.6%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 3,274 3,274 0.9% 0.9% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Delta Delta 62,094 62,094 16.2% 16.2% 57,775 57,775 16.5% 16.5% 7.5% 7.5%
Frontier Frontier 7,611 7,611 2.0% 2.0% 7,108 7,108 2.0% 2.0% 7.1% 7.1%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 36,002 36,002 9.4% 9.4% 33,846 33,846 9.7% 9.7% 6.4% 6.4%
US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 29,244 29,244 8.4% 8.4% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest Southwest 192,597 192,597 50.3% 50.3% 173,311 173,311 49.5% 49.5% 11.1% 11.1%
Spirit Spirit 9,542 9,542 2.5% 2.5% 11,292 11,292 3.2% 3.2% -15.5% -15.5%

Scheduled TTL 382,339 382,339 99.8% 99.8% 349,473 349,473 99.9% 99.9% 9.4% 9.4%

Charter TTL 757 757 0.2% 0.2% 465 465 0.1% 0.1% 62.8% 62.8%

TTL 383,096 383,096 100.0% 100.0% 349,938 349,938 100.0% 100.0% 9.5% 9.5%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Jan-16

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American American 487,127 487,127 66.9% 66.9% 1,504 1,504 0.3% 0.1% 32288.8% 32288.8%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 155,852 155,852 21.4% 21.4% 162,785 162,785 30.6% 30.6% -4.3% -4.3%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 48,504 48,504 6.7% 6.7% 4,419 4,419 0.8% 0.8% 997.6% 997.6%
US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 284,908 284,908 53.6% 53.6% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 691,483 691,483 95.0% 95.0% 453,616 453,616 85.4% 85.2% 52.4% 52.4%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 36,312 36,312 5.0% 5.0% 77,774 77,774 14.6% 14.6% -53.3% -53.3%

All Cargo TTL 36,312 36,312 5.0% 5.0% 77,774 77,774 14.6% 14.6% -53.3% -53.3%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 727,795 727,795 100.0% 100.0% 531,390 531,390 100.0% 99.8% 37.0% 37.0%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Jan-16

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 33,223 33,223 0.2% 0.2% 10,202 10,202 0.1% 0.1% 225.7% 225.7%
American American 239,041 239,041 1.5% 1.5% 37,803 37,803 0.2% 0.2% 532.3% 532.3%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 104,788 104,788 0.7% 0.7% 111,940 111,940 0.7% 0.7% -6.4% -6.4%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 73,402 73,402 0.5% 0.5% 4,177 4,177 0.0% 0.0% 1657.3% 1657.3%
US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 20,848 20,848 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest Southwest 826,478 826,478 5.4% 5.4% 1,017,313 1,017,313 6.7% 6.7% -18.8% -18.8%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,276,932 1,276,932 8.3% 8.3% 1,202,283 1,202,283 7.9% 7.9% 6.2% 6.2%

FedEx FedEx 10,164,916 10,164,916 65.8% 65.8% 10,205,494 10,205,494 66.8% 66.8% -0.4% -0.4%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 422,917 422,917 2.7% 2.7% 26,242 26,242 0.2% 0.2% 1511.6% 1511.6%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 432,228 432,228 2.8% 2.8% -100.0% -100.0%
UPS UPS 3,571,584 3,571,584 23.1% 23.1% 3,387,455 3,387,455 22.2% 22.2% 5.4% 5.4%

All Cargo TTL 15,436,349 15,436,349 91.7% 91.7% 14,051,419 14,051,419 91.9% 91.9% 9.9% 9.9%

Charter TTL 3,215 3,215 0.0% 0.0% 28,370 28,370 0.2% 0.2% -88.7% -88.7%

TTL 15,439,564 15,439,564 100.0% 100.0% 15,282,072 15,282,072 100.0% 100.0% 1.0% 1.0%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Jan-16

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 718 718 0.2% 0.2% 649 649 0.2% 0.2% 10.6% 10.6%
Alaska 3,974 3,974 1.0% 1.0% 3,580 3,580 1.0% 1.0% 11.0% 11.0%
American 66,527 66,527 17.4% 17.4% 32,668 32,668 9.3% 9.3% 103.6% 103.6%
Allegiant Air 3,274 3,274 0.9% 0.9% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 62,094 62,094 16.2% 16.2% 57,775 57,775 16.5% 16.5% 7.5% 7.5%
Frontier 7,611 7,611 2.0% 2.0% 7,108 7,108 2.0% 2.0% 7.1% 7.1%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 36,002 36,002 9.4% 9.4% 33,846 33,846 9.7% 9.7% 6.4% 6.4%
US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 29,244 29,244 8.4% 8.4% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest 192,597 192,597 50.3% 50.3% 173,311 173,311 49.5% 49.5% 11.1% 11.1%
Spirit 9,542 9,542 2.5% 2.5% 11,292 11,292 3.2% 3.2% -15.5% -15.5%
Charter 757 757 0.2% 0.2% 465 465 0.1% 0.1% 62.8% 62.8%

Total 383,096 383,096 100.0% 100.0% 349,938 349,938 100.0% 100.0% 9.5% 9.5%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American 487,127 487,127 66.9% 66.9% 1,504 1,504 0.3% 0.3% 32288.8% 32288.8%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 155,852 155,852 21.4% 21.4% 162,785 162,785 30.6% 30.6% -4.3% -4.3%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 48,504 48,504 6.7% 6.7% 4,419 4,419 0.8% 0.8% 997.6% 997.6%
US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 284,908 284,908 53.6% 53.6% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DB Schenker 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 36,312 36,312 5.0% 5.0% 77,774 77,774 14.6% 14.6% -53.3% -53.3%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 727,795 727,795 100.0% 100.0% 531,390 531,390 100.0% 100.0% 37.0% 37.0%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 33,223 33,223 0.2% 0.2% 10,202 10,202 0.1% 0.1% 225.7% 225.7%
American 239,041 239,041 1.5% 1.5% 37,803 37,803 0.2% 0.2% 532.3% 532.3%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 104,788 104,788 0.7% 0.7% 111,940 111,940 0.7% 0.7% -6.4% -6.4%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 73,402 73,402 0.5% 0.5% 4,177 4,177 0.0% 0.0% 1657.3% 1657.3%
US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 20,848 20,848 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest 826,478 826,478 5.4% 5.4% 1,017,313 1,017,313 6.7% 6.7% -18.8% -18.8%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 10,164,916 10,164,916 65.8% 65.8% 10,205,494 10,205,494 66.8% 66.8% -0.4% -0.4%
Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express 422,917 422,917 2.7% 2.7% 26,242 26,242 0.2% 0.2% 1511.6% 1511.6%
DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 432,228 432,228 2.8% 2.8% -100.0% -100.0%
UPS 3,571,584 3,571,584 23.1% 23.1% 3,387,455 3,387,455 22.2% 22.2% 5.4% 5.4%
Charter 3,215 3,215 0.0% 0.0% 28,370 28,370 0.2% 0.2% -88.7% -88.7%

Total 15,439,564 15,439,564 100.0% 100.0% 15,282,072 15,282,072 100.0% 100.0% 1.0% 1.0%

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Jan-16

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 718 718 0.2% 0.2% 649 649 0.2% 0.2% 10.6% 10.6%
Alaska 3,974 3,974 1.0% 1.0% 3,580 3,580 1.0% 1.0% 11.0% 11.0%
American 66,527 66,527 17.4% 17.4% 32,668 32,668 9.3% 9.3% 103.6% 103.6%
Allegiant Air 3,274 3,274 0.9% 0.9% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Delta 62,094 62,094 16.2% 16.2% 57,775 57,775 16.5% 16.5% 7.5% 7.5%
Frontier 7,611 7,611 2.0% 2.0% 7,108 7,108 2.0% 2.0% 7.1% 7.1%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 36,002 36,002 9.4% 9.4% 33,846 33,846 9.7% 9.7% 6.4% 6.4%
US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 29,244 29,244 8.4% 8.4% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest 192,597 192,597 50.3% 50.3% 173,311 173,311 49.5% 49.5% 11.1% 11.1%
Spirit 9,542 9,542 2.5% 2.5% 11,292 11,292 3.2% 3.2% -15.5% -15.5%
Charter 757 757 0.2% 0.2% 465 465 0.1% 0.1% 62.8% 62.8%

Total 383,096 383,096 100.0% 100.0% 349,938 349,938 100.0% 100.0% 9.5% 9.5%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 75,031 75,031 21.4% 21.4% -100.0% -100.0%
Terminal B 259,422 259,422 67.7% 67.7% 235,131 235,131 67.2% 67.2% 10.3% 10.3%
Terminal C 123,674 123,674 32.3% 32.3% 39,776 39,776 11.4% 11.4% 210.9% 210.9%

Total 383,096 383,096 100.0% 100.0% 349,938 349,938 100.0% 100.0% 9.5% 9.5%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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